

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 2113 of 2023

(Manoj Verma & Ors. Vs. the State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate

Ms. Tanya Singh, Advocate

For the Resp. : Mr. Chandan Tiwary, AC to GA-I

Dr. A.K. Singh, Advocate

04/ 05.07.2023 Heard the parties.

As prayed, by way of last indulgence, list this case after two weeks, i.e. on 26.07.2023, for compliance of the Court's order dated 16.06.2023.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)