

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 2113 of 2023

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Ms. Tanya Singh, Advocate

For the Respondents : Dr. A.K. Singh, Advocate

05/ 26.07.2023 As prayed, put up this case after two weeks.

2. In the meantime, the respondents are directed to file reply to interlocutory application filed by the petitioner.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Punit/-